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1.

3.

No.2 Qualified Aviation Instructor Course (QAIC)
Course Result

The list of successful graduates is available in Appendix 1. The successful graduates will be
appointed as Qualified Aviation Instructors (QAls). Privileges of QAI as specified in the earlier
memo of 27 January 2017 [Ref.: (2) in AE/QAIC; HQ msg 035/17] are extracted below for ease of
reference:

a. QAIs are recognized as competent trainers of the designated aviation education (AE) subjects
including Airmanship, Aviation History, Aircraft Recognition, Principle of Flight and Civil
Aviation in Hong Kong.

b. Cadets who are QAls are eligible to wear the QAI lanyard on their uniforms.

c. Cadets who are QAls shall receive 4 credits under the “Aviation Education Credit System” which
will become effective on 1 February 2017. The credit system serves as alternative pathways for
recognition as equivalence to achieving AAEP subjects for the Senior/Staff Cadet Classifications.

Remarks: QAls are subjected to a renewal of qualification every 3 years.

As a requirement of QAI cadet graduates must obtain a Leading Cadet Classification or above
before they could be appointed as QAIs. Cadets who passed the QAIC assessment but failed to obtain
a Leading Cadet Classification before the conclusion of the course are given a *conditional pass.
Their status of QAI will only be rectified once they obtained a Leading Cadet Classification.

Details of the Graduation Ceremony of No.2 QAIC will be announced in due course.
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Appendix I — List of successful graduates of No.2 QAIC
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Unit
103 Sgn
103 Sgn
105 Sgn
105 Sgn
201 Sgn
304 Sgn
304 Sgn
308 Sgn
313 Sgn
404 Sgn
405 Sgn
407 Sgn
504 Sgn
609 Sgn
602 Sgn

C Sagn
C Sgn

Come to our facebook page and obtain the latest information about AE Wg at:

Rank
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl

LCpl
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Sgt
Plt Off
oT
oT
Cpl
LCpl

Name
TSE Lok-tung

HUNG Man-him Lincoln
CHUNG Man-kwong

WONG Man-ki
LEUNG Yat-long
WONG Tsz-yan
CHOW Tsz-fung
WONG Pak-ming

MA Ka-wai
Anson T H IEONG
Sky C P LAU

KONG Chun-hin

CHU Chun-ting
LIN Ho-chun
TSANG Wai-yan

LEUNG Hei-chi

WONG Hoi-lam

S/N
F14-21828
M14-21841
M09-16662
MO09-16535
MO09-16762
F10-17154
M12-19373
M11-18733

0-3375
0-3814
0-3782
M11-18429
0-3452
M14-22486
F15-25075
M14-21637
F15-22529
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