香港航空青年團 HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

AVIATION EDUCATION WING

<u>MEMO</u>

From	: OC AE Wg	То	: All OC Units
Ref	: (5) in AE/QAIC2	Cc	: All Major OC Units
Date	: 16 July 2018		

No.2 Qualified Aviation Instructor Course (QAIC) Course Result

- 1. The list of successful graduates is available in Appendix I. The successful graduates will be appointed as Qualified Aviation Instructors (QAIs). Privileges of QAI as specified in the earlier memo of 27 January 2017 [Ref.: (2) in AE/QAIC; HQ msg 035/17] are extracted below for ease of reference:
 - a. QAIs are recognized as competent trainers of the designated aviation education (AE) subjects including Airmanship, Aviation History, Aircraft Recognition, Principle of Flight and Civil Aviation in Hong Kong.
 - b. Cadets who are QAIs are eligible to wear the QAI lanyard on their uniforms.
 - c. Cadets who are QAIs shall receive 4 credits under the "Aviation Education Credit System" which will become effective on 1 February 2017. The credit system serves as alternative pathways for recognition as equivalence to achieving AAEP subjects for the Senior/Staff Cadet Classifications.

Remarks: QAIs are subjected to a renewal of qualification every 3 years.

- 2. As a requirement of QAI, cadet graduates must obtain a Leading Cadet Classification or above before they could be appointed as QAIs. Cadets who passed the QAIC assessment but failed to obtain a Leading Cadet Classification before the conclusion of the course are given a **conditional pass*. Their status of QAI will only be rectified once they obtained a Leading Cadet Classification.
- 3. Details of the Graduation Ceremony of No.2 QAIC will be announced in due course.

Mike Y CHEUNG Fg Off OIC No.2 QAIC

	Unit	Rank	Name	S/N
1	103 Sqn	Sgt	TSE Lok-tung	F14-21828
2	103 Sqn	Cpl	HUNG Man-him Lincoln	M14-21841
3	105 Sqn	Cpl	CHUNG Man-kwong	M09-16662
4	105 Sqn	Cpl	WONG Man-ki	M09-16535
5	201 Sqn	Sgt	LEUNG Yat-long	M09-16762
6	304 Sqn	Cpl	WONG Tsz-yan	F10-17154
7	304 Sqn	Cpl	CHOW Tsz-fung	M12-19373
8	308 Sqn	LCpl	WONG Pak-ming	M11-18733
9	313 Sqn	Fg Off	MA Ka-wai	O-3375
10	404 Sqn	Plt Off	Anson T H IEONG	O-3814
11	405 Sqn	Plt Off	Sky C P LAU	O-3782
12	407 Sqn	Sgt	KONG Chun-hin	M11-18429
13	504 Sqn	Plt Off	CHU Chun-ting	O-3452
14	609 Sqn	ОТ	LIN Ho-chun	M14-22486
15	602 Sqn	ОТ	TSANG Wai-yan	F15-25075
16	C Sqn	Cpl	LEUNG Hei-chi	M14-21637
17	C Sqn	LCpl	WONG Hoi-lam	F15-22529

Appendix I – List of successful graduates of No.2 QAIC

Come to our facebook page and obtain the latest information about AE Wg at: <u>http://www.facebook.com/hkacc.aewing</u>